MAX ECHO  鈺 鎧 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司 規 格 標 準 書
版次：第1.2版 MAX ECHO
1.  SCOPE
     This specification applies to the HBWS-2520 series SMD Wound Chip Inductor.
2.  STANDARD ATMOSPHERIC CONDITIONS
     Unless otherwise specified the standard range of atmospheric conditions for
     making measurements and tests is as follows:
     Ambient temperature : 20±15℃
      Relative humidity     : 65±20%
     If there may be any doubt on the results, measurements shall be made within
     the following limits :
     Ambient temperature : 25±5℃
     Relative humidity      : 75±10%
3.  RATINGS
330@25.2MHz
0.060
HBWS2520-6N8 6.8@100MHz
50 (1000MHz)
22@100MHz 60 (350MHz)
33@100MHz ±2%,±5%,±10%
47@100MHz

        COMPONENT   SPECIFICATION
N
A
M
E
SMD WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR COMPOSITE SPECIFICATION
HBWS-2520 SPEC# HBWS2520-SERIES
  PART  NO.
INDUCTANCE
※Tolerance
Q S.R.F
(nH) Min (Frequency) (Ω)  Max (mA)max            Min(MHz)
±2%,±5%,±10% 45 (100MHz) 1.17 420
DC RESISTANCE Rated  current
480
HBWS2520-R56 560@25.2MHz ±2%,±5%,±10% 45 (100MHz) 1.5 310 430
HBWS2520-R47 470@25.2MHz
200 360
HBWS2520-R68 680@25.2MHz ±2%,±5%,±10% 45 (100MHz) 2.06 230
±2%,±5%,±10% 45 (100MHz) 2.3 180
380
HBWS2520-R75 750@25.2MHz ±2%,±5%,±10% 45 (100MHz) 2.2
350
HBWS2520-R91 910@25.2MHz ±2%,±5%,±10% 45 (100MHz) 3.18 150 330
HBWS2520-R82 820@25.2MHz
HBWS2520-1R01000@25.2MHz±2%,±5%,±10% 35 (50MHz) 3.3 120 310
2
10
版次：第1.2版 MAX ECHO
4.  DIMENSION